Transfer Gear Pumps
KF 2.5...112
with magnetic coupling
®
Construction
1 Housing
2 Cover
3 Gear

– Media and ambient temperature
KRACHT CORP. · 8600 S Wilkinson Way Unit A · Perrysburg, OH 43551 · USA · P +1 419 874 1007 · F +1 419 874 1006 · pumps@krachtcorp.com · www.krachtcorp.com 5
Type Key
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 2.5 ...112 with magnetic coupling
Ordering example
KF 12 R G 10 - D15 - MSB 75/10 A 1 - 200
Option pressure relief valve (safety valve)
D 15 adjustable between  0 –15 bar / 0 –218 psi
D 25 adjustable between 15 – 25 bar / 218 – 363 psi
Sealing no. for magnetic coupling
10 EPDM sealing without flushing
11 FKM sealing without flushing
12 CR sealing without flushing
15 FKM sealing and flushing
16 HNBR sealing without flushing
21 FEP sealing without flushing
22 FKM sealing and flushing (ATEX)
Fixing type  G DIN flange with outboard bearing
Direction of rotation  R clockwise
L anticlockwise
Product name
Nominal size  2.5 / 4/ 5 / 6 / 8 / 10 / 12 / 16 / 20 / 25 / 32 / 40 / 50 / 63 / 80 / 100 / 112
Max. temperature of the
magnetic coupling
A 150 °C / 302 °F
B 300 °C / 572 °F
Max. permitted pressure
in the split case
1 16 bar / 232 psi
2 25 bar / 363 psi
3 40 bar / 580 psi
Motor flange
200 External
diameter
(in mm)
Coupling size
MSA 46/6
MS. 60/8
MS. 75/10
MS. 110/16
A = 1 Magnet row
B = 2 Magnet rows
C = 3 Magnet rows
KRACHT CORP. · 8600 S Wilkinson Way Unit A · Perrysburg, OH 43551 · USA · P +1 419 874 1007 · F +1 419 874 1006 · pumps@krachtcorp.com · www.krachtcorp.com6
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 2.5 ...112 with magnetic coupling